

NARAYANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE :: NELLORE (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Permanently affiliated to JNTUA, Ananthapuramu, ISO 9001-2015 Certified Institution, Recognized by UGC U/S 2(f) & 12(B) & Accredited NAAC A+ & Ranked "A" grade by Govt. of AP) Narayana Avenue,Muthukur Road,Nellore-524004

<u>www.necn.ac.in</u>



REPORT OF PENCAK DISTRICT LEVEL TOURNAMENT

1	Name of the Activit/Event	Pencak Silat District Level Tournament	
		For Men and Women.	
2	Date of Activity/Event	25-10-2019	
3	Organized by/Name of the committee	Department of Physical Education	
4	Place of Activity/event	Narayana Engineering College, Nellore.	
5	Resource person/guest/organization	Sri Arigela Vijaya Kumar, General	
		secretary SPSR Nellore District Olympic	
		Association.	
6	Type of activity/Event	Pencak Silat	
7	Activity/Event objectives	1.Regu	
		2.Ganda	
		3.Thugal	
		4.Tanding	
8	Participation	Students	Total
			Participation
		155	155
9	Signature of In charge/convener		

Pencat silat District Level Selections

Pencak Silat District level selections was organized by the Dept of Physical Education, NARAYANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE Nellore in the Campus on 25-10-2019.

Number of Candidates appeared for the selections from various colleges of different places in Nellore District.

Following the training camp organized by the Dept of Physical Education, NARAYANA ENGINEERING COLLEGE Nellore. This is Event occurred.

P.Manoj Sai, General Secretary, CEO, AP and an Asian Game Medalist and Mr. V.Bharadwaj reddy, General Secretary Pencak Silat Association Nellore have done the selection Process.

Dr.AVS.Prasad, Director, Dr.G.Srinivasulu Reddy, Principal, Mr. K. Viswaksena Reddy, Vice Principal, Mr. T.P.Varaprasad, Sports & Games Professor Incharge and D.Prasad, Physical Director were present on the occasion.



Pencak Silat Poster





Pencak Silat Selections



Pencak Silat Selections take with Press & Media



Selected Pencak Silat District Team

PHYSICAL DIRECTOR

PRINCIPAL